
EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 23, 2012 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: $10,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)
Purse: $17,000
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $17,000
Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,200, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,870, 4th $1,020, 5th $510
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Apr12 3EVD9

25Apr12 3EVD4

21Apr12 3EVD6

26Feb12 2HOU8

26Apr12 1EVD6

15Mar12 10DED5

26Apr12 1EVD2

2May12 1EVD5

25Apr12 3EVD10

---
3Mar12 10FG6

---
27Apr12 3EVD11

7
11
12
10
6
8
1
9

13
5
4
2
3

Pow Pow (Hernandez, Brian)
Icey'sfinale (Stokes, III, Rex)
Easy Dancer (Martin, Jr., Eddie)
My Cherokee Man (Menard, Brandon)
Wildcat's Tune (Patin, Billy)
Cajun in Seattle (Hebert, Tracy)
Life's Other Side (Bourque, David)
Whams Nite Out (Hernandez, Colby)
My Friend Roy Too (Agilar, Trey)
Prince Go Go (Clark, Kerwin)
Royal Cozze (Faul, Jeffrey)
Leadpipecinch (Meche, Donnie)
Hunters Hurricane (LeBlanc, Kirk)

123
123
123
118
123
118
120
123
123
123
123
123
118

L b
L b
L bf
L f
L
L
L b
L b
L b
L
L
L f
L b

7
11
12
10
6
8
1
9

13
5
4
2
3

5
3
6
7
1
13
2
9
8
12
11
10
4

3Head

41

62

7Head

11/2

13
21

92

111/2

103

128

81/2

51/2

55

31/2

41/2

6Head

1Head

13
2Head

71

101/2

111/2

12Head

91/2

82

11/2

3Head

42

51/2

21

82

62

73

93

11Head

13
12Head

10Head

13 3/4

23/4

31

43/4

52 1/2

6Head

74 3/4

83/4

92

103/4

111 1/4

121/2

13

47.10
12.80
7.10

62.70
34.70

103.40
0.50*
19.20

110.70
27.40
49.40
7.90

21.80

clear late
could not reach winner
up for show
finished well too late
dueled, tired drive
improved position
dueled, tired
no factor
no threat
no menace
little interest
showed little
steady fade

Fractional Times: 21.85 45.01 1:11.75 Final Time: 1:18.95
Split Times: (23:16) (26:74) (7:20)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Pow Pow, Bay Gelding, by Stormy Atlantic out of Champagne Dance, by Alydar. Foaled May 19, 2008 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Oak Tree Stables, LLC. Winning Owner: Terry M. Vitrano, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 7 - Pow Pow: $10,000; 11 - Icey'sfinale: $10,000; 12 - Easy Dancer: $10,000; 10 - My Cherokee Man: $10,000; 6 -
Wildcat's Tune: $10,000; 8 - Cajun in Seattle: $10,000; 1 - Life's Other Side: $10,000; 9 - Whams Nite Out: $10,000; 13
- My Friend Roy Too: $10,000; 5 - Prince Go Go: $10,000; 4 - Royal Cozze: $10,000; 2 - Leadpipecinch: $10,000; 3 -
Hunters Hurricane: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mynames Not Bubba (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $55,237
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Pow Pow 96.20 35.20 12.00
11 Icey'sfinale 10.60 5.40
12 Easy Dancer 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-11 841.20 42,834
$1.00 Quinella 7-11 161.40 4,467
$2.00 Trifecta 7-11-12 13,773.20 32,167
$2.00 Superfecta 7-11-12-10 185,131.60 24,690
$1.00 Pick 3 6-2-7 (3 correct) 3,075.70 8,121

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Pow Pow 5 31 1/2 51 1/4 11/2 13 3/4

11 Icey'sfinale 3 41 1/2 3Head 31 1/2 23 3/4

12 Easy Dancer 6 63 43/4 41 1/2 34 1/2

10 My Cherokee Man 7 75 66 1/4 53 1/2 45 1/2

6 Wildcat's Tune 1 11/2 1Head 21/2 56 1/4

8 Cajun in Seattle 13 1319 1/4 1311 89 68 3/4

1 Life's Other Side 2 21/2 2Head 64 78 3/4

9 Whams Nite Out 9 95 3/4 76 1/4 76 813 1/2

13 My Friend Roy Too 8 1110 3/4 109 3/4 911 914 1/4

5 Prince Go Go 12 107 3/4 1110 1/4 1114 1/4 1016 1/4

4 Royal Cozze 11 1211 1/4 1210 3/4 1314 1/2 1117

2 Leadpipecinch 10 85 1/4 99 1/4 1214 1/4 1218 1/4

3 Hunters Hurricane 4 52 1/2 87 1/4 1014 1318 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Martin, Debra; 11 - Melancon, Jr., Antoine; 12 - LeBlanc, Melvin; 10 - Scott, Xavier; 6 - Thomas, Lee; 8 - Wimberley, Jessie; 1 - Gelner, Scott;
9 - Metcalf, Jr., Tommy; 13 - Segura, Roy; 5 - Breaux, Samuel; 4 - Arndt, Theodore; 2 - Clark, Casey; 3 - Bourque, Ricky

Owners: 7 -Terry M. Vitrano, Sr.; 11 -Kathleen A. Melancon; 12 -Melvin LeBlanc; 10 -Nicole Vollert; 6 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC and Lanasa,
Richard; 8 -Earl Toups; 1 - Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC; 9 -Tommy Metcalf, Jr.; 13 -Keisha Segura; 5 -Samuel Breaux; 4 -Jimmy Zamin;
2 -Becky Winemiller; 3 - Smith, Maurice W and Doucet, Nicholas;

Footnotes
POW POW chased the early pace from the inside, dropped back entering the turn, altered outside for the drive, responded and was clear late while under
steady urging. ICEY'SFINALE stalked the early pace from the outside, held a forward position for the drive, responded but could not reach the winner. EASY
DANCER chased the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, responded but could only gain the show. MY CHEROKEE MAN pressed the
early pace from between foes, responded but was too late. WILDCAT'S TUNE dueled from the outside early, remained engaged through the turn but tired in
the drive. CAJUN IN SEATTLE could only improve position. LIFE'S OTHER SIDE dueled from the inside and tired. WHAMS NITE OUT was no factor. MY
FRIEND ROY TOO was no threat. PRINCE GO GO was no menace. ROYAL COZZE had little interest. LEADPIPECINCH showed little. HUNTERS
HURRICANE had a steady fade.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/23/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/23/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR


Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


