EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 23, 2012 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)

Purse: \$17,000

Includes: \$8,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,200, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,870, 4th \$1,020, 5th \$510

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Apr12 ³ EVD ⁹	7	Pow Pow (Hernandez, Brian)	123	Lb	7	5	3 ^{Head}	5 ⁵	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3 3/4}	47.10	clear late
25Apr12 ³ EVD ⁴	11	Icey'sfinale (Stokes, III, Rex)	123	Lb	11	3	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	$2^{3/4}$	12.80	could not reach winner
21Apr12 ³ EVD ⁶	12	Easy Dancer (Martin, Jr., Eddie)	123	L bf	12	6	6 ²	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	3 ¹	7.10	up for show
26Feb12 ² HOU ⁸	10	My Cherokee Man (Menard, Brandon)	118	L f	10	7	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	62.70	finished well too late
26Apr12 ¹ EVD ⁶	6	Wildcat's Tune (Patin, Billy)	123	L	6	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	34.70	dueled, tired drive
15Mar12 ¹⁰ DED ⁵	8	Cajun in Seattle (Hebert, Tracy)	118	L	8	13	13	13	8 ²	6 ^{Head}	103.40	improved position
26Apr12 ¹ EVD ²	1	Life's Other Side (Bourque, David)	120	Lb	1	2	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	6 ²	7 ^{4 3/4}	0.50*	dueled, tired
2May12 ¹ EVD ⁵	9	Whams Nite Out (Hernandez, Colby)	123	Lb	9	9	9 ²	7 ¹	7^{3}	8 ^{3/4}	19.20	no factor
25Apr12 ³ EVD ¹⁰	13	My Friend Roy Too (Agilar, Trey)	123	Lb	13	8	11 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1/2}	9^{3}	9 ²	110.70	no threat
	5	Prince Go Go (Clark, Kerwin)	123	L	5	12	10 ³	11 ^{1/2}	11 ^{Head}	10 ^{3/4}	27.40	no menace
3Mar12 ¹⁰ FG ⁶	4	Royal Cozze (Faul, Jeffrey)	123	L	4	11	12 ⁸	12 ^{Head}	13	11 ^{1 1/4}	49.40	little interest
	2	Leadpipecinch (Meche, Donnie)	123	L f	2	10	8 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1/2}	12 ^{Head}	12 ^{1/2}	7.90	showed little
27Apr12 ³ EVD ¹¹	3	Hunters Hurricane (LeBlanc, Kirk)	118	Lb	3	4	5 ^{1/2}	8 ²	10 ^{Head}	13	21.80	steady fade

Fractional Times: 21.85 45.01 1:11.75 Split Times:

(23:16) (26:74) (7:20) Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Pow Pow, Bay Gelding, by Stormy Atlantic out of Champagne Dance, by Alydar. Foaled May 19, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Oak Tree Stables, LLC. Winning Owner: Terry M. Vitrano, Sr.

Claiming Prices: 7 - Pow Pow: \$10,000; 11 - Icey'sfinale: \$10,000; 12 - Easy Dancer: \$10,000; 10 - My Cherokee Man: \$10,000; 6 -

Final Time: 1:18.95

Wildcat's Tune: \$10,000; 8 - Cajun in Seattle: \$10,000; 1 - Life's Other Side: \$10,000; 9 - Whams Nite Out: \$10,000; 13 - My Friend Roy Too: \$10,000; 5 - Prince Go Go: \$10,000; 4 - Royal Cozze: \$10,000; 2 - Leadpipecinch: \$10,000; 3 -

Hunters Hurricane: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mynames Not Bubba (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$55,237

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Pow Pow	96.20	35.20	12.00	\$2.00 Exacta	7-11	841.20	42,834
11	Icey'sfinale		10.60	5.40	\$1.00 Quinella	7-11	161.40	4,467
12	Easy Dancer			4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-11-12	13,773.20	32,167
					\$2.00 Superfecta	7-11-12-10	185,131.60	24,690
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-2-7 (3 correct)	3,075.70	8,121

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Pow Pow	5	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/4}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3 3/4}
11	Icey'sfinale	3	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{3 3/4}
12	Easy Dancer	6	6 ³	4 ^{3/4}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}
10	My Cherokee Man	7	7 ⁵	66 1/4	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁵ 1/2
6	Wildcat's Tune	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ⁶ 1/4
8	Cajun in Seattle	13	13 ^{19 1/4}	13 ¹¹	8 ⁹	68 3/4
1	Life's Other Side	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	64	78 3/4
9	Whams Nite Out	9	9 ^{5 3/4}	7 ⁶ 1/4	7 ⁶	8 ^{13 1/2}
13	My Friend Roy Too	8	11 10 3/4	10 ^{9 3/4}	9 ¹¹	9 ¹⁴ 1/4
5	Prince Go Go	12	10 ^{7 3/4}	11 10 1/4	11 ¹⁴ 1/4	10 ¹⁶ 1/4
4	Royal Cozze	11	1211 1/4	12 ^{10 3/4}	13 ¹⁴ 1/2	11 ¹⁷
2	Leadpipecinch	10	8 ^{5 1/4}	99 1/4	12 ¹⁴ 1/4	12 ^{18 1/4}
3	Hunters Hurricane	4	5 ^{2 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/4}	10 ¹⁴	13 ^{18 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Martin, Debra: 11 - Melancon, Jr., Antoine: 12 - LeBlanc, Melvin: 10 - Scott, Xavier: 6 - Thomas, Lee: 8 - Wimberley, Jessie: 1 - Gelner, Scott:

9 - Metcalf, Jr., Tommy; 13 - Segura, Roy; 5 - Breaux, Samuel; 4 - Arndt, Theodore; 2 - Clark, Casey; 3 - Bourque, Ricky

Owners: 7 -Terry M. Vitrano, Sr.; 11 -Kathleen A. Melancon; 12 -Melvin LeBlanc; 10 -Nicole Vollert; 6 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC and Lanasa, Richard; 8 -Earl Toups; 1 - Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC; 9 -Tommy Metcalf, Jr.; 13 -Keisha Segura; 5 -Samuel Breaux; 4 -Jimmy Zamin;

2 -Becky Winemiller; 3 - Smith, Maurice W and Doucet, Nicholas;

Footnotes

POW POW chased the early pace from the inside, dropped back entering the turn, altered outside for the drive, responded and was clear late while under steady urging. ICEY'SFINALE stalked the early pace from the outside, held a forward position for the drive, responded but could not reach the winner. EASY DANCER chased the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, responded but could only gain the show. MY CHEROKEE MAN pressed the early pace from between foes, responded but was too late. WILDCAT'S TUNE dueled from the outside early, remained engaged through the turn but tired in the drive. CAJUN IN SEATTLE could only improve position. LIFE'S OTHER SIDE dueled from the inside and tired. WHAMS NITE OUT was no factor. MY FRIEND ROY TOO was no threat. PRINCE GO GO was no menace. ROYAL COZZE had little interest. LEADPIPECINCH showed little. HUNTERS HURRICANE had a steady fade.

